08-2011, Rev. 0811
© 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the

Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)  Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
U nom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
DIP version high: 2 form a contact, standard
5 3.5 14 0.75 125 200 V23100-V4305-B000 1-1393763-8
12 8.4 25 1.80 288 500 V23100-V4312-B000 2-1393763-6
15 10.5 47 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4315-B000 3-1393763-2
24 16.8 47 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4324-B000 3-1393763-8
DIP version high: 2 form a contact, with diode
5 3.5 14 0.75 125 200 V23100-V4305-B010 1-1393763-9
12 8.4 25 1.80 288 500 V23100-V4312-B010 2-1393763-7
15 10.5 47 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4315-B010 3-1393763-3
24 16.8 47 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4324-B010  3-1393763-9
DIP version high: 1 form c contact, with diode
5 3.5 14.5 0.75 125 200 V23100-V4305-C010 2-1393763-2
12 8.4 23.5 1.80 288 500 V23100-V4312-C010 3-1393763-0
15 10.5 14.5 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4315-C010 3-1393763-6
24 16.8 49.0 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4324-C010  4-1393763-2
DIP version high: 1 form c contact, with diode and electrostatic shield
5 3.5 14.5 0.75 125 200 V23100-V4305-C011 2-1393763-3
12 8.4 23.5 1.80 288 500 V23100-V4312-C011 3-1393763-1
15 10.5 14.5 2.25 112 2000 V23100-V4315-C011 3-1393763-7
24 16.8 49.0 3.60 288 2000 V23100-V4324-C011  4-1393763-3
UI  =  Minimum voltage at 23 °C after
  preenergizing with nominal
  voltage without contact current
UII  = Maximum continous voltage at 23 °C

with diode
A010
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)  Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
U nom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
SIL version: 1 form a contact
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A000  1422026-2
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A000  1422026-3
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A010  1422026-5
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A010  1422026-6
3.8-0.2
3.
5±
0.
2
15.2-0.2
0.25±0.1
0.5±0.1
6.
8-
0.
2
11.43
1 form A (NO)
standard
V23100-V46xx-A000
Mini SIL version
1 form A (NO)
with diode
V23100-V46xx-A010
108-98011 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 10 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
SIL version
mm inch
L

with diode
A010
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)  Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
U nom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
SIL version: 1 form a contact
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A000  1422026-2
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A000  1422026-3
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A010  1422026-5
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A010  1422026-6
3.8-0.2
3.
5±
0.
2
15.2-0.2
0.25±0.1
0.5±0.1
6.
8-
0.
2
11.43
08-2011, Rev. 0811
© 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Datasheets, product data, ‘Definitions’ sec-
tion, application notes and all specifications
are subject to change.
3
AXICOMSignal Relays
Reed Relay V23100 -V4 (Continued)
PCB layout
TOP view on component side of PCB
108-98011 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 4 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
1 form a
with electrostatic
shield and diode

with diode
A010
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)  Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
U nom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
SIL version: 1 form a contact
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A000  1422026-2
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A000  1422026-3
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A010  1422026-5
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A010  1422026-6
3.8-0.2
3.
5±
0.
2
15.2-0.2
0.25±0.1
0.5±0.1
6.
8-
0.
2
11.43
Mini SIL version
Dimensions
108-98011 Rev. C
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 4 of 13
Telecom-, Signal and RF Relays
Reed V23100-V4 Relay
AXICOM
1 form a
with electrostatic
shield and diode

with diode
A010
Coil Data (values at 23 °C)  Ordering Information
Nominal
voltage
U nom
Operate/set voltage range Release/
reset voltage
Minimum
Coil
power
Coil
Resistance
Relay
code
Tyco part
number
Minimum
voltage Umin
Maximum
voltage Umax
Vdc Vdc Vdc Vdc mW Ω / ± 10 %
SIL version: 1 form a contact
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A000  1422026-2
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A000  1422026-3
SIL version: 1 form a contact with diode
5 3.5 13.6 0.75 50 500 V23100-V4605-A010  1422026-5
12 8.4 21.6 1.80 205 700 V23100-V4612-A010  1422026-6
3.8-0.2
3.
5±
0.
2
15.2-0.2
0.25±0.1
0.5±0.1
6.
8-
0.
2
11.43
Mini SIL version
Product code structure Typical product code V23100-V4 0 05 A0 10
Type
 V23100-V4 Reed Relay, V23100-V4 Series
Version
 0 DIP flat, 1 form A (NO) contact or 1 form C (CO) contact without diode